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MHPA Contacts

MHPA Officers Website, Stats & More Committee Chairs
President MHPA Websits/Emall Audit & Finance
John www.MHPAhorseshoes.com Bob Wells
12389 CrabAppleLn  Bob.Williams1957@gmail.com PO BOX 205
Grand Ledge, MI 48837-8952 Temperance, MI 48182-0205
(517) 980-6122 NHPA Website/Emall (734) 847-6429
bigbadjohnstephenson@gmail.com www.horseshoepitching.com noscore@bexnet
info@horseshoepitching.com
15t Vice-President HALL OF FAME
Tina Schafer Douglas Bailey
832 Hyatt St 9450 Wordside Dr
Eaton Rapids, MI 48827 MHPA Statistician Clarkston, MI 48348
(517) 256-3882 Keith Schafer (248) 421-9708
tschafer59@yahoo.com 832 Hyatt St patanddougbailey@att.net
Rapids, MI 7
2nd Vice-President e ’gf;) 25&% 4 Publicity
Debbie Markley TBD
2109ParktonRg e horseshoectdiryahoo.com
Mt. Morris, MI 48458
(810) 459-1772
dcdam1278@aol.com St Jude’s Coordinator
Becky Sullivan
m“'-' 2315 Belaire Dr
66‘0 - . ""‘“N‘ Lansing, MI 48911-1612
Oxford, M:, o Su(:m ‘::;m Constitution, Bylaws: 1t Vice-Prasident
(248) 9782263 Becky.Sullivan@j Grievancs: 2nd Vice-President
patriotruler408@yahoo.com
NHPA Contacts
President Stuart Sipma Reglonal Director Keith Schafer
2826 Domino DR 832 Hyatt St
Bismarck, ND 58503-0831 Eaton Rapids, Ml 48827
(701) 258-5686 (517) 256-8224
Stuart.Sipma@gmail.com michhorseshoectdir@yahoo.com
Assistant Reglonal Director
Secretary/Treasurer Jim Kinney Jr TBD
P.0. Box 205
Drexel, MO 64742
(816) 738-0868

sec.treas@horseshoepitching.com




Brighton Paul Bachelor
Hillman Don Mueller

Holt Tina Schafer
Jackson Brandy Morehead
Kalamazoo Josh Lull

Lake Orion Doug Bailey
Lansing Keith Schafer

St. Clair Shores Tina Payne

810-772-8678 paulbachelor@aol.com

810-705-2549 grandpax5.@gmail.com
517-256-3882 tschafer59@yahoo.com

517-599-5933 brandy.morehead@gmail.com

269-838-7698 joshlull@gmail.com

248-421-9708 dougbailey204@gmail.com

517-256-8224 michhorseshoectdir@yahoo.com

586-744-3223 tinapayne0828@gmail.com

Juniors are now eligible for cash awards, therefore they must pay entry fees for tourna-

ments they are participating in.

Please note that all indoor tournaments are pre-registration only. Please pre-register by
Friday at 6:00 PM. Check-in is 9:30 and the tournament start time is 10:00. All tourna-
ment players will pay scorekeeper fees at the time of check-in and the TD will pay the
scorekeepers. Lunch and drinks will be available.

2022 INDOOR TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

January 2022
8th Jackson

12th Jackson
15th  Brighton
22nd Jackson
29th Kalamazoo

April 2022
9th Jackson

8th Jackson
30th Spring Meeting
24th Jackson Thrun/Vincent

February 2022
12th Jackson

20th Jackson
26th Brighton

October 2022

Ist  Schedule Mtg.

8th Jackson
15th Brighton
22nd Lake Orion

March 2022

Sth Kalamazoo
12th Jackson
20th Jackson

November 2022
5th Jackson
19th Jackson



(All outdoor tournaments are held at the hosting club facilities

May 2022
8th Jackson

21st Hillman

OUTDOOR TOURNAMENTS

28th Lansing -St. Tourn Fund

29th Lansing

August 2022

June 2022

4th

10th
11th
12th
18th
25th

6th Lake Orion State Doubles Tourn

13th  Hillman/Brighton

20th Lansing

21st  Lansing Web Fund

27th & 28th State Tournament - Kalamazoo

St. Claire Shores
Kalamazoo
Kala/LO
Jackson
Brighton
Hillman

September 2022

July 2022

2nd
3rd
9th
16th
22nd
23rd
30th
31st

Holt
Lansing

St Clair Shs.
Lake Orion
St Clair Shs.
St Clair Shs.
Holt
Jackson

10th  Senior Singles Tournament
17th  Lansing - Woody Cup

25th Jackson.

2021 INDOOR TOURNAMENT RESULTS

State Senior Tournament - Saturday 10/2/21

Class A
Robert Peck
J.D Drake

Class B
George Parsons
Danny Markley

Class A
Robert Peek
J.d. Drake

Class B
Terry Beagle
Danny Markley

4/0
3/1

3/1
2/2

6/0
4/2

6/0
4/2

60.34%
55.85%

58.08%
48.37%

60.36%
65.70%

60.36%
55.62%

Class C
John Banks
Michael McDaniel

Class D
Cathy Ardelean
Lawrence Hinton

Brighton 10/9/21

Class C
John Banks
Sam Moore

4/0
2/2

4/0
3/1

6/0
4/2

44.12%
34.18%

30.65%
25.61%

36.99%
32.83%



2021 Indoor Tournament Results Continued

Jackson 10/23/21

Class A Class C

James Dunlap 4/0  69.07% Lawrence Hinton 3/1 17.6%
J.D. Drake 2/2 66.07% Tony Kammer 3/1 16.67%
Class B

Paul Bachelor 3/1 53.01%

Boyd Howe 3/1  45.12%

Brighton 10/9/21

Class A Class C

Robert Peck 5/1 65.81% John Banks 6/0 36.99%
J.D. Drake 4/2 65.70% Sam Moore 4/2 32.83%
Class B

Terry Beagle 6/0  60.36%

Danny Markley 42  46.05%

Mike Ardelean Memorial St. Jude (L..0O.) 10/30/21
Lake Orion hosted the Mike Ardelean Memorial Tournament in Jackson 10/30/21. The

club raised $259.00 for St. Jude. There were 16 players with Doug Bailey as TD.

Class A Class C
James Dunlap 6/0  61.03% John Banks 3/1 35.54%
J.D. Drake 2/4 57.77% Dave Buikema 2/2 32.42%
Class B Class D
Ken Kuss 4/2 50.37% Lawrence Hinton 4/0 26.97%
George Parsons 3/3  48.36% Ron Nelson 3/1 26.70%

Brighton 11/6/21

Class A Class C

Robert Peek 6/0 65.56% Lawrence Hinton 5/1 22.99%
George Parsons 3/3 55.65% Sam Moore 4/2 32.83%
Class B

Warren Westbrook  6/0 42.25%
John Banks 4/2 33.94%



Jackson 11/13/21

Class A Class C
James Dunlap 4/0  64.86% John Banks 4/0  31.46%
Robert Peek 3/1 58.82% Steve Campbell 3/1 35.64%
Class B Class D
Gregory Burke 3/1 51.74% Thurman Brown 4/0  22.94%
Paul Bachelor 3/1 42.41% Johnnie Smith 3/1 11.50%
2021 STATICTIANS REPORT
First Place Finishes Second Place Finishes
J.D. Drake 12 Danny Markley 8
James Dunlap 11 Sam Moore 7
Danny Markley 7 J.D. Drake 5
Brandy Morehead 6 Dave Durham 5
John Banks 5 Bruce Sehy 5
Chuck Osborn 4 Steve Campbell 4
Robert Peek 4 George Parsons 4
Tom Williams 4
Shoes Pitched: (37 tournaments/675 Pitchers)  Third Place Finishes
Ringers 52,144 Danny Markley 7
Shoes 173,040 Sam Moore 7
Percent 30.13% George Parsons 6
Brandy Morehead 6
Ron Nelson 5
List of Highest Games by Michigan Pitchers in Michigan Tournaments
(Only Highest game by pitcher shown)
40 Foot 30 Foot
Tom Williams 82.60 J.D. Drake 84.62%
James Dunlap 79.77% Clip Connin 79.17%
Keith Schafer 79.17% George Parsons 77.78%
Andrew Adams 78.13% Robert Peek 77.50%
Gregory Burke 73.33% Terry Beagle 77.20%



Highest Tournament by Michigan Pitchers in Michigan Tournaments
(Only highest tournament by pitcher)

40 Foot 30 Foot

Tom Williams 76.67% J.D. Drake 66.43%

James Dunlap 69.07% Robert Peek 65.81%

Andrew Adams 67.86% Terry Beagle 60.36%

Eric Soltis 60.84% Danny Markley 58.22%

Quincy Johnson 58.21% George Parsons 57.69%
Clip Connin 57.66%

Tournaments Pitched in Michigan

Danny Markley 27 Sebastian Eddy 14
George Parsons 22 John Banks 12
Sam Moore 21 Bruce Sehy 12
J.D. Drake 19 Dave Durham 11
Brandy Morehead 19 R. Nowacki 11
James Dunlap 16 Keith Schafer 11
Robert Peek 16

Lets all thank all the Tournament Directors for their hard work for our MHPS 2021 Season!!!!

A Special thanks to Keith Schafer for all the wonderful year end statistics. Thanks Keith!!

IN MEMORY OR RALPH L. KLAUKA
June 2, 1936 - September 28, 2021 (age 84)

Ralph L. Klauka, age 85, of North Branch, passed away on Tuesday, September 28, 2001, at
his home with his family at his side.

Ralph enjoyed hunting and fishing and was know for his immaculate garden and perfect
lawn. Ralph also loved to play horseshoes. He attended many world and state tourna-

ments and was state champion in his class.

Ralph is survived by his wife of 64 years, Suzanne and his 3 children, his 8 grandchildren
and 15 great grandchildren.

Our deepest sympathies to the Klauka Family.



IMPORTANT INFORMATION

A special thanks to the Memorial Fund from the Family of Dorothy Smith. The estate of
Dorothy Smith donated to the MHPA $500.00 to be used toward any expenses incurred for
the 2023 World Tournament.

The MHPA thanks the Dorothy Smith Fund.

MESSAGE FROM OUR PRESIDENT. JOHN STEPHENSON

I Believe we had another successful season. I may see you this winter, I willl wait and see.
Good luck to all who do pitch.

Happy Holidays and Best Wishes
Your President, John Stephenson

Message from Brandy Moorehead, 1st VP Elect.

I am honored to be elected as the 1st VP of the MHPA, and excited to work with everyone for the
upcoming year!! One of my primary goals is to help promote and encourage more cadets and
Jr’s to join and experience he great atmosphere that everyone has created and shared with me
since I joined a couple years ago. Ilook forward to working with everyone!!

Brandy Morehead
MISCELLANEOUS

Let’s all thank Bob Williams for all his hard work on our web site. He did a great job and is very
involved in improving and getting the MHPA in front of all Michigan Pitchers.

Thanks Bob
Also, the next time you run into Terry Beagle, please take a moment to thank her for her gener-
ous donations to the Hall of Fame Museum. Without her generosity there would not be the spe-

cial memories of all past and present MHPA members.

Thanks so much Terry!!



FULL MEMBER ($45.00): Voting member will full privileges to entrv all sanctioned

tournaments upon paying fees.

PROVISIONAL MEMBER - Dues for provisional adult members are the National Provisional
dues of ten dollars ($10.00). Provisional members are allowed to entry to regular tournaments/
leagues (upon paying their full entry fee) for the period beginning at their first entry to the end of
the current calendar year. At which time they must become full members in order to continue
participating in NHPA tournaments/ leagues. During their provisional time, a member can up-
grade to full member at any time by paying the remainder of their National dues of fifteen dol-
lars ($15.00) and their state charter dues. Provisional member tournament/league statistics are
reported to the NHPA. Provisional members cannot vote and do not count toward the awarding
of charter delegates, but are reported on charter membership reports to the NHPA.

PROVISIONAL MEMBER ($10.00): Must pay entry fees and can play in as many tourna-
ments as you like for the year.

TRIAL MEMBER - All dues for trial members are waived and the member is allowed entry to
one regular tournament/league (upon paying their full entry fee). Trail member tournament/
league statistics are not reported to the NHPA. Trail members cannot vote and do not count
toward the awarding of charter delegates, but are reported on charter membership reports to
the NHPA.

TRIAL MEMBER ($0.00): Must pay tournament entry fee and allowed only one tourna-
ment.

NHPA/MHPA MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION: RENEWAL NEW

Name: NHPA Card #:

Mailing Address:

City: Zip Code: Is this a new address: __ Yes
Phone Number () Email:
How do you wish to get the Ringer Report? Website Standard Mail

(Circle One) Category: 40’ Man 30° Man Woman Junior Girl Junior Boy Cadet

Date of Birth: / / Mandatory for Juniors and 30’ Men

__ FULL MEMBER ($45.00: Voting member with full privileges to entry all sanctioned tour-
naments upon paying fees
__ PROVISIONAL MEMBER ($10.00): Must pay entry fees and can play in as many tourna-
ments as you like for the year.
__ TRIAL MEMBER ($0.00): Must pay tournament entry fee and allowed only one tourna-
ment.

Make Check Payable to: MHPA

Mail to: Pamela Nelson

660 S. Coats Road Oxford, Ml 48371



Full Member Card Cost $45.00 Adults - $38.00 for Second Card in the same household Junior/
Cadet Card Cost $0.00 Junior wanting to receive the newsletter $7.00 Ringer Report Subscrip-
tion Only $8.00 (Subscription included in full membership)



