

MHPA RINGER REPORT DECEMBER 2021 JANUARY 2022





MHPA Contacts

MHPA Officers

President John Stephenson 12389 Crab Apple Ln Grand Ledge, MI 48837-8952 (517) 980-6122 bigbadjohnstephenson@gmail.com

1st Vice-President

Tina Schafer 832 Hyatt St Eaton Rapids, MI 48827 (517) 256-3882 tschafer59@yahoo.com

2nd Vice-President Debbie Markley 2109 Parkton Rd Mt. Morris, MI 48458 (810) 459-1772 dcdam1278@aol.com

Secretary / Treasurer Pamela Nelson

660 S. Coats Rd Oxford, MI 48371 (248) 978-2263 patriotruler408@yahoo.com

Website, Stats & More

MHPA Website/Email

www.MHPAhorseshoes.com Bob.Williams1957@gmail.com

NHPA Website/Email www.horseshoepitching.com info@horseshoepitching.com

MHPA Statistician

Keith Schafer 832 Hvatt St Eaton Rapids, MI 48827 (517) 256-8224 michhorseshoectdir@yahoo.com

St. Jude's Coordinator

Becky Sullivan 2315 Belaire Dr Lansing, MI 48911-1612 (517) 449-1156 Becky.Sullivan@juno.com

Committee Chairs

Audit & Finance Bob Wells

PO BOX 205 Temperance, MI 48182-0205 (734) 847-6429

HALL OF FAME

Douglas Bailey 9450 Wordside Dr Clarkston, MI 48348 (248) 421-9708 patanddougbailey@att.net

Publicity TBD

NHPA Contacts

President

Stuart Sipma 2826 Domino DR Bismarck, ND 58503-0831 (701) 258-5686 Stuart.Sipma@gmail.com

Secretary/Treasurer

Jim Kinney Jr P.O. Box 205 Drexel, MO 64742 (816) 738-0868 sec.treas@horseshoepitching.com

Regional Director

832 Hyatt St Eaton Rapids, MI 48827 (517) 256-8224 michhorseshoectdir@yahoo.com

Assistant Regional Director

Keith Schafer





Brighton	Paul Bachelor	810-772-8678 <u>paulbachelor@aol.com</u>
Hillman	Don Mueller	810-705-2549 grandpax5.@gmail.com
Holt	Tina Schafer	517-256-3882 tschafer59@yahoo.com
Jackson	Brandy Morehead	517-599-5933 <u>brandy.morehead@gmail.com</u>
Kalamazoo	Josh Lull	269-838-7698 joshlull@gmail.com
Lake Orion	Doug Bailey	248-421-9708 dougbailey204@gmail.com
Lansing	Keith Schafer	517-256-8224 michhorseshoectdir@yahoo.com
St. Clair Shores	Tina Payne	586-744-3223 tinapayne0828@gmail.com

Juniors are now eligible for cash awards, therefore they must pay entry fees for tournaments they are participating in.

Please note that all indoor tournaments are pre-registration only. Please pre-register by Friday at 6:00 P.M. Check-in is 9:30 and the tournament start time is 10:00. All tournament players will pay scorekeeper fees at the time of check-in and the TD will pay the scorekeepers. Lunch and drinks will be available.

2022 INDOOR TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

<u>Janua</u>	<u>ary 2022</u>	<u>Febru</u>	<u>ıary 2022</u>	Marc	<u>h 2022</u>
8th	Jackson	12th	Jackson	5th	Kalamazoo
12th	Jackson	20th	Jackson	12th	Jackson
15th	Brighton	26th	Brighton	20th	Jackson
22nd	Jackson				
29th	Kalamazoo				
<u>April</u>	<u>2022</u>	<u>Octol</u>	<u>oer 2022</u>	Nove	<u>nber 2022</u>
9th	Jackson	1st	Schedule Mtg.	5th Ja	ickson
8th	Jackson	8th	Jackson	19th J	Jackson
30th	Spring Meeting	15th	Brighton		

24th Jackson Thrun/Vincent 22nd Lake Orion

OUTDOOR TOURNAMENTS

(All outdoor tournaments are held at the hosting club facilities

May 2	<u>2022</u>	<u>June :</u>	<u> 2022</u>	July 2	022
8th	Jackson	4th	St. Claire Shores	2nd	Holt
21st	Hillman	10th	Kalamazoo	3rd	Lansing
28th	Lansing -St. Tourn Fund	11th	Kala/LO	9th	St Clair Shs.
29th	Lansing	12th	Jackson	16th	Lake Orion
		18th	Brighton	22nd	St Clair Shs.
		25th	Hillman	23rd	St Clair Shs.
				30th	Holt
				31st	Jackson

August 2022

6th Lake Orion State Doubles Tourn

13th Hillman/Brighton

20th Lansing

21st Lansing Web Fund

27th & 28th State Tournament - Kalamazoo

September 2022

10th Senior Singles Tournament

17th Lansing - Woody Cup

25th Jackson.

2021 INDOOR TOURNAMENT RESULTS

State Senior Tourn	<u>ament -</u>	- Saturday 1	<u>0/2/21</u>
Class A			<u>Class C</u>
Robert Peck	4/0	60.34%	John Banks 4/0 44.12%
J.D Drake	3/1	55.85%	Michael McDaniel 2/2 34.18%
Class B			Class D
George Parsons	3/1	58.08%	Cathy Ardelean 4/0 30.65%
Danny Markley	2/2	48.37%	Lawrence Hinton 3/1 25.61%
		<u> </u>	righton 10/9/21
Class A			<u>Class C</u>
Robert Peek	6/0	60.36%	John Banks 6/0 36.99%
J.d. Drake	4/2	65.70%	Sam Moore 4/2 32.83%
Class B			
Terry Beagle	6/0	60.36%	
Danny Markley	4/2	55.62%	

2021 Indoor Tournament Results Continued

6/0

4/2

60.36%

46.05%

Terry Beagle

Danny Markley

			Jackson 10/23/21		
Class A			Class C		
James Dunlap	4/0	69.07%	Lawrence Hinton	3/1	17.6%
J.D. Drake	2/2	66.07%	Tony Kammer	3/1	16.67%
Class B					
Paul Bachelor	3/1	53.01%			
Boyd Howe	3/1	45.12%			
			Brighton 10/9/21		
Class A			Class C		
Robert Peek	5/1	65.81%	John Banks	6/0	36.99%
J.D. Drake	4/2	65.70%	Sam Moore	4/2	32.83%
Class B					

Mike Ardelean Memorial St. Jude (L.O.) 10/30/21

Lake Orion hosted the Mike Ardelean Memorial Tournament in Jackson 10/30/21. The club raised \$259.00 for St. Jude. There were 16 players with Doug Bailey as TD.

		<u>Class C</u>			
6/0	61.03%	John Banks	3/1	35.54%	
2/4	57.77%	Dave Buikema	2/2	32.42%	
		Class D			
4/2	50.37%	Lawrence Hinton	4/0	26.97%	
3/3	48.36%	Ron Nelson	3/1	26.70%	
	<u>Br</u>	<u>ighton 11/6/21</u>			
		Class C			
6/0	65.56%	Lawrence Hinton	5/1	22.99%	
3/3	55.65%	Sam Moore	4/2	32.83%	
6/0	42.25%				
4 /0	22 0 40 /				
	2/4 4/2 3/3 6/0 3/3	2/4 57.77% 4/2 50.37% 3/3 48.36% Br 6/0 65.56% 3/3 55.65%	6/0 61.03% John Banks 2/4 57.77% Dave Buikema Class D 4/2 50.37% Lawrence Hinton 3/3 48.36% Ron Nelson Brighton 11/6/21 Class C Lawrence Hinton Sam Moore	6/0 61.03% John Banks 3/1 2/4 57.77% Dave Buikema 2/2 Class D Lawrence Hinton 4/0 3/3 48.36% Ron Nelson 3/1 Brighton 11/6/21 Class C Lawrence Hinton 5/1 3/3 55.65% Sam Moore 4/2	6/0 61.03% John Banks 3/1 35.54% 2/4 57.77% Dave Buikema 2/2 32.42% Class D 4/2 50.37% Lawrence Hinton 4/0 26.97% 3/3 48.36% Ron Nelson 3/1 26.70% Elass C 6/0 65.56% Lawrence Hinton 5/1 22.99% 3/3 55.65% Sam Moore 4/2 32.83% 6/0 42.25%

Jackson 11/13/21

Class A			Class C		
James Dunlap	4/0	64.86%	John Banks	4/0	31.46%
Robert Peek	3/1	58.82%	Steve Campbell	3/1	35.64%
Class B			Class D		
<u>Class B</u> Gregory Burke	3/1	51.74%	<u>Class D</u> Thurman Brown	4/0	22.94%

2021 STATICTIANS REPORT

Brandy Morehead

Ron Nelson

6

5

First Place Finishes		Second Place Finishes	Ì
J.D. Drake	12	Danny Markley 8	8
James Dunlap	11	Sam Moore	7
Danny Markley	7	J.D. Drake	5
Brandy Morehead	6	Dave Durham	5
John Banks	5	Bruce Sehy 5	5
Chuck Osborn	4	Steve Campbell 4	4
Robert Peek	4	George Parsons	4
Tom Williams	4		
Shoes Pitched: (37 t	Third Place Finishes		
Ringers	52,144	Danny Markley 7	7
Shoes	173,040	Sam Moore	7
Percent	30.13%	George Parsons	6

<u>List of Highest Games by Michigan Pitchers in Michigan Tournaments</u>

(Only Highest game by pitcher shown)

<u>40 Foot</u>		<u> 30 Foot</u>
Tom Williams	82.60	J.D. Drake 84.62%
James Dunlap	79.77%	Clip Connin 79.17%
Keith Schafer	79.17%	George Parsons 77.78%
Andrew Adams	78.13%	Robert Peek 77.50%
Gregory Burke	73.33%	Terry Beagle 77.20%

Highest Tournament by Michigan Pitchers in Michigan Tournaments

(Only highest tournament by pitcher)

<u>40 Foot</u>		<u> 30 Foot</u>
Tom Williams	76.67%	J.D. Drake 66.43%
James Dunlap	69.07%	Robert Peek 65.81%
Andrew Adams	67.86%	Terry Beagle 60.36%
Eric Soltis	60.84%	Danny Markley 58.22%
Quincy Johnson	58.21%	George Parsons 57.69%
		Clip Connin 57.66%

Tournaments Pitched in Michigan

Danny Markley	27	Sebastian Eddy	14
George Parsons	22	John Banks	12
Sam Moore	21	Bruce Sehy	12
J.D. Drake	19	Dave Durham	11
Brandy Morehead	19	R. Nowacki	11
James Dunlap	16	Keith Schafer	11
Robert Peek	16		

Lets all thank all the Tournament Directors for their hard work for our MHPS 2021 Season!!!!

A Special thanks to Keith Schafer for all the wonderful year end statistics. Thanks Keith!!

IN MEMORY OR RALPH L. KLAUKA

June 2, 1936 - September 28, 2021 (age 84)

Ralph L. Klauka, age 85, of North Branch, passed away on Tuesday, September 28, 2001, at his home with his family at his side.

Ralph enjoyed hunting and fishing and was know for his immaculate garden and perfect lawn. Ralph also loved to play horseshoes. He attended many world and state tournaments and was state champion in his class.

Ralph is survived by his wife of 64 years, Suzanne and his 3 children, his 8 grandchildren and 15 great grandchildren.

Our deepest sympathies to the Klauka Family.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

A special thanks to the Memorial Fund from the Family of Dorothy Smith. The estate of Dorothy Smith donated to the MHPA \$500.00 to be used toward any expenses incurred for the 2023 World Tournament.

The MHPA thanks the Dorothy Smith Fund.

MESSAGE FROM OUR PRESIDENT, JOHN STEPHENSON

I Believe we had another successful season. I may see you this winter, I willl wait and see. Good luck to all who do pitch.

Happy Holidays and Best Wishes Your President, John Stephenson

Message from Brandy Moorehead, 1st VP Elect.

I am honored to be elected as the 1st VP of the MHPA, and excited to work with everyone for the upcoming year!! One of my primary goals is to help promote and encourage more cadets and Jr's to join and experience he great atmosphere that everyone has created and shared with me since I joined a couple years ago. I look forward to working with everyone!!

Brandy Morehead

MISCELLANEOUS

Let's all thank Bob Williams for all his hard work on our web site. He did a great job and is very involved in improving and getting the MHPA in front of all Michigan Pitchers.

Thanks Bob

Also, the next time you run into Terry Beagle, please take a moment to thank her for her generous donations to the Hall of Fame Museum. Without her generosity there would not be the special memories of all past and present MHPA members.

Thanks so much Terry!!

<u>FULL MEMBER (\$45.00): Voting member will full privileges to entry all sanctioned tournaments upon paying fees.</u>

PROVISIONAL MEMBER - Dues for provisional adult members are the National Provisional dues of ten dollars (\$10.00). Provisional members are allowed to entry to regular tournaments/ leagues (upon paying their full entry fee) for the period beginning at their first entry to the end of the current calendar year. At which time they must become full members in order to continue participating in NHPA tournaments/ leagues. During their provisional time, a member can upgrade to full member at any time by paying the remainder of their National dues of fifteen dollars (\$15.00) and their state charter dues. Provisional member tournament/league statistics are reported to the NHPA. Provisional members cannot vote and do not count toward the awarding of charter delegates, but are reported on charter membership reports to the NHPA. PROVISIONAL MEMBER (\$10.00): Must pay entry fees and can play in as many tournaments as you like for the year. TRIAL MEMBER - All dues for trial members are waived and the member is allowed entry to one regular tournament/league (upon paying their full entry fee). Trail member tournament/ league statistics are not reported to the NHPA. Trail members cannot vote and do not count toward the awarding of charter delegates, but are reported on charter membership reports to the NHPA. TRIAL MEMBER (\$0.00): Must pay tournament entry fee and allowed only one tournament. NHPA/MHPA MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION: RENEWAL NEW Name: _____ NHPA Card #: _____ Mailing Address: City: _____ Zip Code: _____ Is this a new address: __ Yes Phone Number () _____ Email: ____ How do you wish to get the Ringer Report? _____ Website ____ Standard Mail (Circle One) Category: 40' Man 30' Man Woman Junior Girl Junior Boy Cadet Date of Birth: _____/____ Mandatory for Juniors and 30' Men FULL MEMBER (\$45.00: Voting member with full privileges to entry all sanctioned tournaments upon paying fees PROVISIONAL MEMBER (\$10.00): Must pay entry fees and can play in as many tournaments as you like for the year.

> Make Check Payable to: MHPA Mail to: Pamela Nelson 660 S. Coats Road Oxford, MI 48371

ment.

____ TRIAL MEMBER (\$0.00): Must pay tournament entry fee and allowed only one tourna-

Full Member Card Cost \$45.00 Adults - \$38.00 for Second Card in the same household Junior/Cadet Card Cost \$0.00 Junior wanting to receive the newsletter \$7.00 Ringer Report Subscription Only \$8.00 (Subscription included in full membership)